
 
 

DEDICATED TO BUILDING SAFETY THROUGH EDUCATION 
 
 

Wyoming Conference of Building Officials 
 

Regular Business Meeting Agenda 
May 22, 2024 

Ramkota Hotel and Conference Center 
Casper, WY 

 
Call Meeting to Order..……………………...……………...Pres. Collier 
 

Pledge of Allegiance ………………………………...……..Pres. Collier 
 

Recognition of Special Guests.………….…..……….....…..Pres. Collier 
Mr. Jack Applegate, ICC Board Member 
Mr. Rick Hauffe, ICC Senior Regional Manager 
Mr. Byron Mathews, Wyoming State Fire Marshall 
WAM rep. ? 

 

Roll Call of Officers………………………….…………..Sec. Scranton 
 

Approval of Minutes of Previous Meeting…..……..….…..Pres. Collier 
 

Treasurer’s Report...………………………………..……....Treas. Nunn 
 

Reports of Officers and Committees ……………..………..Pres. Collier 
• Scholarship Committee……….…………………..Scranton, Peel 

 

Old Business……………………………………..…………Pres. Collier 
• WCBO Belt Buckle to incoming ICC Pres………….Dir. Brown 
• Do we want to continue sponsorship of ICC Golf Tourney? 
• Set terms for Directors Wilde and Petersen………...Pres. Collier 

 

New Business……………………………………...………..Pres. Collier 
• Scholarships for ABM………………………………Pres. Collier 
• Discussion of WCBO 50th Anniversary………..Scranton/Brown 
• WAM Summer Con. Pinedale, June 5th – 7th………Pres. Collier 

 

Other Business……………………………………..………..Pres. Collier 
• Updates from Special Guests 

 

Announcement of next meeting date...………………..……..Pres. Collier 
 

Adjournment ……………………………………..……….....Pres. Collier 
 

Executive Board session……………………………………...Pres. Collier 
 
 

(continued on reverse) 
 

 

President:  Sean Collier 
City of Cody (307) 527-3476 
scollier@codywy.gov 
 
Vice President:  Antony “Tono” 
Pomerleau, City of Cheyenne 
(307) 773-1046 
apomerleau@cheyennecity.org 
 
Secretary:  Tom Scranton 
Wilson & Associates (307) 632-1776 
tom@wilsonandassociateswy.com 
 
Treasurer:  Billy Nunn 
Teton County (307) 733-3959 x8415 
bnunn@tetoncountywy.gov 
 
Director:  Jim Brown
(307) 257-9926
theeasterngate@yahoo.com

 
Director: Ben Hubbard 
City of Powell (307) 254-0256 
bhubbard@cityofpowell.com 
 
Director: Mike Miller 
City of Riverton (307) 857-7709 
michaelm@rivertonwy.gov 
 
Director: Kristi Petersen 
City of Riverton (307) 857-7708 
kpetersen@rivertonwy.gov 
 
Director: Sam Wilde
Park County Fire.  Ph: (307) 527-8552 
sam.wilde@parkcounty-wy.gov
 
Past President:  Ken Rogers 

Retired (307) 622-3655 
rogerskenjo@gmail.com
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Partners & Sponsors 
 

 
 


